
TIME SCHEDULE    (From 1 October 2017)

Bus Stop No Bus Stop First Bus Next Bus Last Bus
T-Galleria (DFS) Bus Bay (Departure)* 8:00 20:40

1 Aston Kuta 8:20 21:00
2 Lippo Mall Kuta 8:22 21:02
3 Kuta Paradiso Hotel 8:25 21:05
4 Grand Inna Kuta 8:27 21:07
5 BeachWalk 8:32 21:12
6 The Stones Hotel 8:37 21:17
7 Bali Mandira Resort 8:44 21:24
8 Bintang Supermarket 8:51 21:31
9 Seminyak Square 9:06 21:46

10 Paletas Wey 9:21 22:01
11 Berry Biz Hotel 9:36 22:16
12 Ramada Bali Sunset Road 9:43 22:23

T-Galleria (DFS) Bus Bay (Arrival) 9:56 22:36

Bus Stop No Bus Stop First Bus Next Bus Last Bus
T-Galleria (DFS) Bus Bay (Departure) 7:50 20:40

1 Paletas Wey 8:13 21:03
2 Seminyak Square 8:27 21:17
3 Desamuda Village 8:38 21:28
4 Bintang Supermarket 8:50 21:40
5 TS Suites 8:53 21:43
6 Grand Livio Hotel 9:02 21:52
7 Legian Paradiso Hotel 9:06 21:56
8 J4 Hotel 9:13 22:03
9 WaterBom 9:22 22:12

10 Lippo Mall Kuta 9:25 22:15
11 Aston Kuta 9:30 22:20

T-Galleria (DFS) Bus Bay (Arrival) 9:50 22:40

Bus Stop No First Bus Last Bus
1 10:00 17:00
2 10:03 17:03
3 10:06 17:06
4 10:11 17:11
3 10:16 17:16
2 10:19 17:19
1 10:22 17:22

* T-Galleria (DFS) Bus Bay = Kura-Kura Bus Station

KUTA LINE

LEGIAN LINE

Next bus
every 20
minutes

Next bus
every 35
minutes

Favehotel Umalas

Dash Hotel
Gardin Bistro

Seminyak Square (Arrival)

SEMINYAK LINE
Bus Stop

Seminyak Square (Departure)
Dash Hotel
Gardin Bistro

IMPORTANT NOTES

1. This Time Schedule is valid from 1
October 2017.

2. ALL TIMES ARE APPROXIMATE. The bus
may arrive earlier or later at the bus stop,
depend on traffic condition.

3. Our buses wait for passengers at the bus
stop for few minutes only. Sometimes less
than one minute due to parking condition.

4. Our bus may not be able to enter the bus
stop if the bus stop area is too crowded or if
there is traffic divertion / road closure.

5. Multiple lines use these bus stops:
Seminyak Square, Bintang Supermarket,
Lippo Mall Kuta, Aston Kuta and Paletas
Wey. Make sure you get on the correct bus
at those bus stops.

6. In case of serious delay, we suggest the
following:
*  Check traffic condition on any online
application.
*  Check delay information from our
website www.kura2bus.com or via Twitter
@kura2businfo
*  Check delay information and bus position
from "KURA-KURA BUS" mobile application
(download from Google Playstore)
*  Contact our customer service at: Tel: +62
361 3700244 or +62 81 139 600 777 (09:00
am - 09:00 pm  English / Indonesian /
Japanese) or +62 361 772969 (09:00 pm -
11:00 pm  English / Indonesian)

7. Traffic divertions or road closures due to
religious ceremony are common in Bali.  It is
recommended to make allowance for
possible delay when planning your trip.
Kura-Kura is not liable for any losses caused
by delays in service.



TIME SCHEDULE    (From 1 October 2017)

From T-Galleria (DFS) Bus Bay to Puri Lukisan Museum
Bus Stop No Bus Stop First Bus 2nd Bus 3rd Bus 4th Bus 5th Bus 6th Bus Last Bus

T-Galleria (DFS) Bus Bay (Departure) 9:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 15:00 16:00
1 Gallery Coffee 9:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 15:30 16:30
2 Bali Bird Park 10:10 11:10 12:10 13:10 14:10 16:10 17:10
3 Bali Zoo 10:15 11:15 12:15 13:15 14:15 16:15 17:15
4 Sisi Bag 10:55 11:55 12:55 13:55 14:55 16:55 17:55
5 Alaya Ubud Resort 11:01 12:01 13:01 14:01 15:01 17:01 18:01
6 Puri Lukisan Museum (Arrival) 11:10 12:10 13:10 14:10 15:10 17:10 18:10

From Puri Lukisan Museum to T-Galleria (DFS) Bus Bay
Bus Stop No Bus Stop First Bus 2nd Bus 3rd Bus 4th Bus 5th Bus 6th Bus Last Bus

6 Puri Lukisan Museum (Departure) 11:35 12:35 13:35 14:35 15:35 17:35 18:35
7 Ubud Central Parking 11:42 12:42 13:42 14:42 15:42 17:42 18:42
8 Desa Visesa Ubud 11:48 12:48 13:48 14:48 15:48 17:48 18:48
9 Sensatia Botanical 12:06 13:06 14:06 15:06 16:06 18:06 19:06

10 Alaya Ubud Resort 12:16 13:16 14:16 15:16 16:16 18:16 19:16
11 Sisi Bag 12:25 13:25 14:25 15:25 16:25 18:25 19:25
12 Bali Zoo 12:50 13:50 14:50 15:50 16:50 18:50 19:50
13 Bali Bird Park 12:55 13:55 14:55 15:55 16:55 18:55 19:55
14 McDonalds Sanur 13:35 14:35 15:35 16:35 17:35 19:35 20:35

T-Galleria (DFS) Bus Bay (Arrival) 14:15 15:15 16:15 17:15 18:15 20:15 21:15

Bus Stop No Bus Stop First Bus 2nd Bus 3rd Bus 4th Bus 5th Bus 6th Bus Last Bus
T-Galleria (DFS) Bus Bay (Departure) 8:00 10:00 12:00 14:00 16:00 18:00 20:00

1 Samasta Movenpick 8:30 10:30 12:30 14:30 16:30 18:30 20:30
2 Le Meridien 8:35 10:35 12:35 14:35 16:35 18:35 20:35
3 Rimba Jimbaran 8:50 10:50 12:50 14:50 16:50 18:50 20:50
4 Ayana Resort 8:55 10:55 12:55 14:55 16:55 18:55 20:55
5 Samasta Movenpick 9:08 11:08 13:08 15:08 17:08 19:08 21:08
6 Pizza Hut 9:15 11:15 13:15 15:15 17:15 19:15 21:15

T-Galleria (DFS) Bus Bay (Arrival) 9:40 11:40 13:40 15:40 17:40 19:40 21:40

Bus Stop No Bus Stop First Bus 2nd Bus 3rd Bus 4th Bus 5th Bus 6th Bus Last Bus
T-Galleria (DFS) Bus Bay (Departure) 8:20 10:20 12:20 14:20 16:20 18:20 20:20

1 The Bay Bali 8:57 10:57 12:57 14:57 16:57 18:57 20:57
2 Grand Hyatt 9:00 11:00 13:00 15:00 17:00 19:00 21:00
3 Ayodya Resort Bali 9:05 11:05 13:05 15:05 17:05 19:05 21:05
4 Mercure Nusa Dua 9:11 11:11 13:11 15:11 17:11 19:11 21:11
5 The Bale 9:15 11:15 13:15 15:15 17:15 19:15 21:15

T-Galleria (DFS) Bus Bay (Arrival) 9:47 11:47 13:47 15:47 17:47 19:47 21:47

UBUD-SANUR LINE

JIMBARAN LINE

NUSA DUA LINE


